
22, 9:53 PM Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - Tender Notification (27 May 2022)

Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>@""itrir
Tender Notification (27 May 20221
1 message I o1- La>L4l(
HK Tender <hktender@gld.gov.hk>

Dear SirAvladam,

Fri, May 27,2022 at6:54 PM

Tender Notification

I am pleased to attach a list of public tender(s) issued by this Department today as specified in Appendix
for your information. I should be grateful if you would notif manufacturers, agents and distributors
(collectively referred as "suppliers") who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our
requirements.

Further tender information is available from the Internet at GLD's e-Tender Box (ETB) in Procurement
and Contract Management System. The web address is as follows -
https ://pcms2. gld. gov. hk/iprod/#/staO03 0 5

Should the suppliers wish to participate in these tender exercises, they may download the tender
documents, make tender enquiries and submit tender of[ers through ETB of this Depaftment free of
charge at the following web address -
hfips ://pcms2. gld. gov.hk
Should there be any enquiries on how to open an online supplier account and use the services of ETB,
suppliers may contact the ETB Help Desk below -

Email : pcms slrpport@gld.gov.hk;
Phone:(852)2231 53s3 I (&sZ)2231 5354;or
Fax : (852) 2503 1165.

Alternatively, suppliers may contact Mr TAM Wing-wan of this Department on (852) 2231 5300 orby
fax on (852) 2507 27 64 to obtain copies of the relevant tender documents on compact discs (CD-ROMs)

Regards,

Mavis MAN
for Director of Government Logistics

E Appendix (lssue Date 27 .5.2022).pdt
76K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=89280412t9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f/03A1733976593245879862&simpl=msg-f%3A1733976... 111



Date of Issue:27 May 2022

* A0600202022

41500062022

Subiect

Supply of hrge saloon cars to
various Government departments,
the vehicles to be ready for use
within 2 months from the date of
order.

Quantity

3 units

704 000litres

Procurinq
Entitv

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Appendix

Closins Date & Time
(Hong Kong Time)

7.7.2022
(12:00 noon)

7.7.2022
(12:00 noon)

8.7.2022
(12:00 noon)

tt.7.2022
(12:00 noon)

Purchase of confiscated diesel from
the Government of the Hong Kong
Special Administrative Region on a
24-month contract.

* A0600052022 Supply of medium buses to various
Government departments, the
vehicles to be ready for use within
16 months from the date of order.

3 groups

* A9900152022 Provision of multi-purpose cars 2 items
(self-drive) for hiring by various
Government departments on a
27-morrth contract.

Late tenders will not be accepted.

*These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade
Organization (WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary
notice required under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box @TB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.gov.hk.'

Page 1 ofl

Tender
Reference

Tender Notification


